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CANADIAN WHEAT STATISTICS 

- 	 For the week ended December 2, 1932 the Canadian wheat situation showe record 
export clearances from Canadian and United States ports with decreased marketings in the 
Prairie Provinces and decreased stocks of wheat in the elevators from the previous week. 

Primary Movement 

t7hoat receipts at the western country elevators and platform loadings for the 
week ending November 25, 1932 decreased further from the previous week. The amount 
reported for the above week was 7,1491,780 bushels compared with 9,319,914 5 bushels a 
week ago. Thlring the same week in 1931, 5,231,366 bushels were marketed. 

Du.ring the first seventeen weeks of the crop year the deliveries of wheat to the 
western country elevators and shipments over the loading platforms amounted to 252,323,-
963 bushels as compared with 175,062,076 bushels for the same period last year. 
Marketings of -wheat up to I.ovember 25, 1932 in the three Prairie Provinces were as 
follows, the %.antity within brackets being for the same period last year:— Manitoba 
28,059,632 (1,793,829)  bushels; Saskatchewan 136,669, 296 (814,256,029) bushels; and 
Alberta 7,595,055  (72,012,218) bushels. 

Inspections 

Inspections in the western division during the week ended November 30 were 5,120 
cam compared. with 14,3149 cars for the previous week and 4,938 for the same week in 1931. 
According to the gradings 14,202 cars were placed in the first four gzad.es and 1454 cars 
tough and damp. For the corresponding week in 1931, 3,6114 cars were graded in the 
contract grados and 767 cars tough and damp. 

Stocks in Store 

Oanadian wheat stocks in Canada and the United States on December 2, 1932 decreaseft  
slightly from the previous week. The amount reported in store for the above week was 
c0,32)4 ,516 bushels compared with 238,2149,520 bushels the revia6dtotal for the previous 
woek or a decrease of 1,915,064 bushels. For the corresponding woek in 1931, 187,187,671 
bushels were reported in store. Decreases are shown in all the elevator stocks from the 
previous week except in western country elevators, Prince Rupert elevator and in 
Canadian and United States Seaboard Iilevators. One of the noteworthy features is the 
increased stocks in the Maritime ports over a week ago. 

Vheat Clearances 

The quantity of wheat cleared for export during the week ended December 1, 1932 
was the largest for any week during the crop year 1 930-31  and so far this year; the 
amount shipped was 8,988,059  bushels compared with 7,163,5414  bushels a week ago. During 
the corresponding week in 1931, 14,1142,702 bushels were reported. It will be aeon that 
the amount moved this week was twice that for the same week in 1931.  For the eighteen 
weeks ended. December 1, 1932 clearances amounted to 101,720,292 bushels compared with 
58,949,5914 for the same period in 1931. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ended. December 1, 1932 and December 3, 1931 were 
as follows: 

	

Yeek ended. 	 Week ended 
December 1, 1932 	December 3, 1931 

Mcntrea] ........................... 	3,5114,216 	 l,)43,O67 
Vancouver  ........................... 	3,12,G1 	1,9147,857 
Sorel ...............................1,5].,73b 	263,778 
Victoria ....................... ..... 	 281,1493 	- 
United States Atlantic Seaboard Ports 	538.000 	1478000 

	

T 0 T AL .......8988,059 	14.1142.702 

Per the eightee. weeks ended December 1, 1932 and December 3, 1931, the export 
clearances of wheat were:- 

outrea1 ............................ 

Vancouver ......................... .  
United States Ports ............... 
Churchill . . . ....................... 

Sorel •.•.••••# ..................... 

h
obee  .......................... .
ctor1a .... .....
inCe RixperC ........................ 

Eighteen weeks ended 
December 1, 1932 
143,653, 1482  
33,986, 800 
8,899,000 
2,736,029 10 1 T 

~'N 

Eighteen weeks ended 
December 3, 1931 
24 , 939 9 675 
1 7,306 ,710  

ll,~4'
000,  
,76 

14, 5 
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World Situatio 

The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wheatfiour for the first 
eighteen weeks of 1932-33 along with comparative figures for the corresponding period 
last year. (Broomhallts fiiires). 

8 
North 
Am rica Arentine Australia Russia Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 

Auust 	7 4,472 1456 2,328 520 7,766 
15 4,880 672 1,1014 - 624 7,280 
22 14,352 856 536 - 4os 6,152 
29 14,944 l,])41. 920 BOB 7,960 

September 	5 7,696 58 14 920 7014 1,056 10,960 
12 3,168 720 528 50 14 1,272 6,192 
19 5,608 632 1,71414 2,080 824. 10,888 
26 7,872 1,2140 2,552 952 1,584 114 9 200 

October 	3 7,984 768 1,1408 1 0 912 1,o16 13,088 
10 10 9 200 520 2,320 1,000 832 1 14,872 
17 7,288 1488 2,101.1. 576 1,080 11,536 
214 9,623 1,300 1,087 208 600 12,819 
3]. 6,709 557 1,1429 280 952 9,927 

November 	7 8,7314 557 2,784 1,536 880 14,491 
14,129 14 9,260 986 1,763 936 i,i84 

21 6,933 821 1,314 856 792 10,16 
28 8,932 1,031 1,975 592 240 12 9 770 

December 	5 12,791 7914 l,838_ 
28,6514 

14614 
12,744 

336 
15,008 

16,223 
201 9 969 T 0 T 	L l3l,414 i14,126 

Comparative 1931-3 
Correspondin week 	7,128 672 992 98 14 1,864 11,640 
Total to date 126 6 216 214,1400 29 9 544 62 1 126 43,644 285,930 - 

World shipments of viheaL and wheatflour for the week ending December 5, 1932 
amounLed to 16,223,000 bushis compared with 12,770,000 bushels last week and 11,6 140,00o 
bushls for the same week last year. 	Shipments for the week ending December 5 	were the 
largest of the present crop year and exceeded shiments of the corresponding week last 
year by 4j million bushels. 

North American shipments amounted t 
bushels last week and 7,128,000 bushels for 
shipments were the largest of the crop year 
Argentine and Russia declined. s1i,ht1y. 

12,791,000 bushels compared with 8 1 932,000 
the same week last year. North American 
to date. Shipments £z'iAustralia, the 

From Auciist 1, 193 to December 5, 1932 world shipments of wheat and wheatfiour 
amounted to 202 million bushels compared with 286 million bushels for the same period 
last year. North American shipments amounted to 131 million bushels compared with 126 
million bushels last year. Shipnents from the Argentine during the first eighteen weeks 

' of the present crop year amounted to 14 million bushels compared with 214 million bushels 
for the same period last year. Australian shipments to date are about the same as ].ast 
year. Since August 1 RusSian shipcents have amounted. to 13 million bushels compared 
with 62 million bushels for the saie puriod last year. 

/ 

/ 	
eekly Average Shipments 

The following tabl shows weekly average shipments of wheat for the £irt 
oihteen weuks of 1932-33 along with comparative figures for 1931-32 and 1930-31- 

North 
America Argentine Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total 

/ 	 (million bushelB) 

	

1930-31 	 8.14 	99 	13 	3.5 	1.8 	16.o 

	

1931-32 	 7.0 	1.4 	i.6 	3.5 	2.14 	15,9 

	

1932-33 	 763 	.8 	1.6 	.7 	09 	11.2 

As shown by the above table, world shipments have averaged. 11.2 million bushels 
for the first eighteen weeks of 1932-33 compared. with 15.9 and 16.0 million bushels for 
the corresponding weeku of 1931-32 and 1930-31 respectively. North American shipments 
have averaged. 7.3 million bushels per week this year as compared. with 7.0 and. 8.4 
million bushils for the corresponding period. in 1931-32 and 1930-31. 
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CANADIAN GRE.IN STATISTICS - WEEK ENDING DECEER 2nd.. 1932 . 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending Decemb' 2, 1932 
show a net increase of 376,031 busiels. Stocks for the week were as follows:- Wheat 
236,324 ,516  bushels, Oats 9,081,9 147 bushels; Barley 5,937J87 bushels; F].axseed 
1,577,7146 bushels; Rye 14,765,751 bushels; a total of 257,697,1147 bushels. Oats and Barley 
show increases of 1428,895 and 369,302 bushels while decreases are noted In Wheat of 
255,533 bushels, Plaxseed 5,1411 bushels and Rye 161,222 bushels. For the same week last 
year the amount in store was as follows: Vheat 137,187,671  bushe.s; Oats 114,216,091 bushels; 
Barley 10,780,827 bushels; Flaxsoed 1,640,191 usho1.s and Rye 12,1146,960 bushels. 

WETRN COUNTRY ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks show an increase of 2,7147,536 bushels. Increases 
are shown In Wheat of 2,565,8142 bushels; Barley 211,532 bushels; and Rye 17,112 bushels 
while Oats and FlaX8eed. decreased 143,951 and 2,999 ushels respectively. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on Novbtr 25, 1932 with comparison for the previous 
week and the some period Novnber 27, 193 1 - 

4,1}1ITOB SASKATCWAN TOT.&L 
Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels 

Wheat 9,136,29 14 58 ,935, 212  141,187,1492 109,258,998 
Oats 5 . 5,652 1,5146,839 1,556,736 3,639,227 
Barley 1.105,062 958,520 5149,5114 2,613,096 
Flax 814,016 572,8814 70,013 726,913 
Rye 127.583 7146,101 sg.696 962,3140 
T 0 T A L S 10,988,607 62,759,556 43,1452,1411 117,200, 57)4 
Prcvious week 10,771,610 61,618,100 142,3145,638 1114,735,3148 
eme period 191 8,879.657 147.1419,5145 37.665,6141 93.9614,g43 

The receipts and shients at tne Country Elevators for the week ending November 25, 
1932 compared with the previous wek and the some period 1931  wure as follows:- 

 ECEIPT 5 S}iIPMENTS 
Prewious Week ended Week ended Previous 	Week ended 	Week ended 
Week Nov.25,'932 	Nov. 27,1931 Week 	Nov.25,1932 Nov. 27,1931 

Wheat 8,871, 1462  7,053,3714  14,855,968 	7,029,851 	14,727,893 5,O8,505 
Oats 81414,783 778,3614 1,083,763 923.j29 	867,126 1,106,258 
Barley 334,6914 1465,576 372,053 236,514 )4 	238,680 30)4,675 
Flax 35,1468 141,719 32,793 140,787 	149,180 30,437 
Rye 39.7514 24382 82,088 23 , 761 	161414 - 	 371553 

Platform Loadi.rigs shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending November 21, 1932 
were as follows:- 

Ma  QHER GRAIN TOTL 
Bushels Busnels Bushe1 

Manitoba 63,5614 23,1463 87,027 
Saskatchewan 1143,164 29,682 172,846 
Alberta 231.678 47,816 279,1494 
T 0 T A L S 1438,1406 100,961 539,367 
Period ending Nov. 21,1931 375,398 382,372 757,1470 
.,Lincr ease .-Decrease 463,008 -281,111 -.21$,103 

NTERIOR PUBLIC AND SELt PUBLIC TEFi1iIALS.- Stocks for the week show net decrease of 
14)40,07)4 bushels. 	Decreases are shown in Wheat of 14145,950 bushels, Barley 20 bushels 
while Oats increaed 5,896 bushels. 

VC0UVE-NEW WESTI STER Oi.- Grain stocks at thewe elevators show a net decrease 
of 78,375 bushels. Wheat shows a decrease of 253,174 bushels while Oats and Barley 
increased 1114,100 and 60,699 bushels, respectively. 

PRINCE RUPT ELEVATO.- Wheat stocks show an increase of 9009C bushels over the 
previous week. 

VICTORIA ELVAT(2.- Wheat stocks decreased 266,1402 bushels from a week ago. 

PUBIQ AND PRIVATE (FORT 	 PORT RQZJR 	Grain stocks show a net decrease of 
706,76)4 bushels. Decreases are shwn in Wheat of 7149,1405  bushels; Barley 5,677; Oats 
1014,620; and Rye 77,698 bushels while Oats increased 230,646 bushels. 
CH)RCciILL ZLEVATOR0- Stocks in this elevator remained the same as the previous week. 

IN TRANSIT LAKE.- Grain in transit show a net decrease of 787,803 bushels. Decreases 
3hovn in Wheat of 5143,1480 bushels, Oats 260, 1462 bushels and Rye 105,000 bushels 

while Barley and Plaxseed. increased 11,719 and. 109,600 bushels respectively. 

- 3-. 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

wArA an fô1lows.- 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 

• Flax 
Rye 

Week ended 
Dec. 2, 1932 

54,968, 168 
1,020,403 

6io, 866 
499,649 

Week ended 
Dec. 4, 1931 
41,490 9 185 
2,296,71)4 
2,299.92 3 

3 51 ,99 3 

Increase 
-Decrease 
, 	13,)477,983 
- 	 1,276,311 
- 	 1,689,057 
1' 	137,666 

The receipts 
December 2, 1932 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flax 
Rye 

(inc1uilng transfe:s) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
with comparative fi:ur's for the ss seek last year were as follows: 

	

Week ending 	Week end.izg 	4Increase 

	

Dec. 2, 1932 	Dec. U, 1931 	..Decvease 

	

)4,)405,219 	2,907,342 	,L 1,1497,877 

	

596,250 	- 	 31,599 

	

173,250 	225,212 	- 	 51,962 

	

28,838 	 42,1477 	- 	 13,639 

	

g7q 	 4gG70 	- 	 gqqi 

/ 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and sbients at thu Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver and Prince Rupert, Victoria and Churchill for the piod August lo  1932 to 
Decnber 2, 1932 coipared with the saioe period last year. 

FORT WIU1 ,14 & PORT Ai'LTUR V.A2WOUVER &UL IMIMNSTER 
Raeiots Shients ReceiDts Shients 

Wheat 111,358 , 868  105, 7U7,95 36, 599,279 314,008,266 
Oats 14,727,083 8,148,359 1,633,526 1,088,180 
Barley 3,)4)45,1487 14 1 171,985 311,700 248,887 
Flax 1493,893 1,037 4 602 155 - 

Rye 348.0149 1.680.')96 13.914 198 	- 

T 0 T A L S 120 9 873,380 120 9 786,896 38,553,654 35,345,531 
Seine period last year 	91,803 9 820 105,699, 1400 21 9 980,150 18,063,220 
Increase -Decre3se 29.O69,560 , 	15.O7, 1496 416,578014 417,282311 	- 

PPJ10E RIXPIT VICCAI 
ReejDtp Shents Receij~ts ,  

96,759 
Shjt 

T 0 T A L S 131, 1420 687,860 625,541 
Same period last year 	7714,963 1,235 253 9 781 - 

Increase -Decrease -6)43.5)43 - 	 66 70h9J18. 
0 E I L L 

T 0 T A L S 	2,869,116 	2,736,029 
Sathe Period last year 	- 

,(Inorease -Decrease 	,1 2CE9, 116 	2 736 , 029 
ITQR PRIVT A1D MILL F,LVORS:- Grain stocks for the week show net decrease of 
88,203 bushels. Wheat shows a decrease of 273,975 bushels while decreases are noted in 
Oats of 1114,625 bushels, Barley 5,701 bushels, Flaxsoed 9,515 bushels and Rye 7,925 bush. 

Stocks in store at the Country, Interior Terminal, Public and Private Elevators at 
the Head of the Lakes, Winnipeg and Vancouver, compared with the same week laat year 
were as follows:- 

	

Week ended. 	Week ended. 	Increase 

	

Dec. 2, 1932 	Dec. 4, 1931 	- Decrease 
VTheat 	 170,269,523 	1146,525,169 	,L 23,7)41,35)4 
Oats 	 5, 1428,296 	10,361,758 	- 	 U,q33,1462 

Barley 	 14,3)42,1476 	7,048,148 	- 	 2,705,672 
Flax 	 1,262,646 	1,359,235 	- 	 96,589 
Rye 	 2724j54 	933,77 	- 6616,62 

Q 	L 	1814.027,5 	17438089 	4 	9.389,00 
ETiRi'T ELEVATORS - LAKE P0TS: Gmin stocks for the wek ehow an increase of 267,616 
bushels. Increases are shown in Theat of 30,367 bushels, Oats 157,169 bushels, Barley 
61,926 bushels and Bye 18,154 bushels. 

EASTLN EIVAS - SQUD PORTS 	Grain st ocks for the week show a 
net decrease of 1,65,140 bushels. Decreases are shown in Wheat of 1,736,819 bushóls 
Flaxseed 16,900 bushels, Rye 19,6,2 bsnelS, while Oats and Barley decreaed 111,0 
and 6,679 bushels respectively. 

The receipts of the above by classes of ports were as follows:- 
 TLGMIN 

Vessel 	RAil 	 Vqse1 	Bail 
G.eorgian Bay Ports 	1,996,010 	- 	 2,)467,82 
Lower Lake Ports 	1,1,2,337 	6,lii)4 	1,160,066 	7,657 
Montreal 	d Q,uebec 	2,0)41,820 	1,1 0,1,7 141 	2,367,7914 	1,272,306 
Seaooard Ports 	 - 544,08 	- 	 - 

T 0 T A L S 	 .190.167 	l.712.2143 	6.0lF.442 	1.279.963 
9/12/32/AL 	 - 4 - 
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Shipnents overseas of Canadian Grath from St. Lairrome a&$es,lr. 

follows:- 
U.K. 	O.C. 

Montreal, sue. 	t7heat 	 3,517,216 
Oats 	- 	71,870 
Barley 	- 	 33,333 
Flax 	- 	27,921 
rye 	- 	 47,1)42 

Sorel, Quu. 	Wheat 	9783I40 	 543.396 
Buckwheat 	- 	12.073 

Qu.ebec 	Wheat 	- 	246)40O 
ZSTERN ELEVATORS - U. S. Grain stocks show a net decreaso of 19,735)437  bushels 
compared with the same week a year ago. Decreases are shown in wheat of 23,029,380 
bushels, barley 3,370 bushols, rye 682,379 bushels while increases are noted in oats 
of 733,141  and corn 3,246,.551 bushels, 

The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 
Week orfing 	Week ending 	/ increase 
Dc. 2, 1932 	Dec. 4, 1931 	- Decrease 

orgian Bay Orte 	b,587,672 	23)457,367 	-16,869,695 
wer Lake rorts 	1,658,750 	3)400,958 	1,742,208 
Lawrence Ports 	)4,092)49 	6.68o)458 	- 2,621,210 

1)4o6 	 925,970 

Ocean ahipoents of U6 S. Grain from Atlant±c SeabOa"d Forts were as 
Montreal, Que. 	Wheat 	,000 

Barley 	8 ,199 
Corn 	36)4,0)47 

U.S. Lake iorts in Canadian Grain stocks decreased. 737,153 bushels made up as follows: 
Wheat 635)460 bushels, barley 36,257 bushels and rye 65)436 bushels. 

U.S. 	Ltlantic Seaboard rort 	- Gral: stocks increased 2 , 0 31  .19'4  bushels made up as 
follows: T7h eat 1,967,924  bushels and rye 63,370 bushel s. 

Inspection returns for the week ending November 30, 1932 with comparison for the 
previs year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending Increase 
Nov. 30, 1932 Nov. 30, 1931 - Decrease 

Wheat 5,120 4,938 182 
Oats 545 716 (-) 171 
Barley 282 240 42 
iax 49 63 - 14 

Rye 15 51 - 36 
Mixed Grain 2 5 - 3 
Buckwheat - - - - 

Screenings - 1 - 1 
T 0 T A L S - 6013 6,oi4 - 1 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from Western to the Canadian Eastern roints, 
over the C..R. & C.N.R. for the week ending November 21, 1932 and the period from 
Aug. 1, 1931 to November 21, 1932. 

7EIZ ENDING N0VThB 21, 1932 	7ERIOD AtX. 1. TO NOVEMEM 21, 1932. 
VETT OATS BLY FLAX RYE 	WHEAT 	OATS BAJEY MAX 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	1,650 	- 	- 	 -  
Viz C.N.R. 	- 	6)450 	- 	- 	1,388 52,820 	- 	- 	- 
TOTktLS 	- 	8,100: 	 - - 	1,388  5)4)470 	- 	- 

DULUTH. There was no receits of beaded grain during the week ended December 3, 1932. 
The shipiients for the above week wore: Wheat 65,688 bushels and Barley 36,257 bushels. 
For the period from August 1, 1932 to December 3, 1932 the receipts amounted to wheat 
281,371 bushels, Barley 30,292 and F1axseed 549 bushels. Lake shirznonts for the period. 
from August 1, 1932 to Decumber 3, 1932 amounted to Wheat 317,975 bushels and Barley 
36,257 bushels. 

At 
At 
At 
At 
T 

Lo 
St 
Seaboard rorts 

-5-. 
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Stocks of Grain at the Diffeeic ievato ãu-'inZ the week ending December 2, 1932. 

BARLEY EIJAX RYE 
3uh. Bush. Thish. 

Western Country i.evatcrs 1L 139-531,5* 3, 6,3 14  2.G1..023 726 927 979,125 
te. & 1 i11 5'7' 4 2.267,L 142,25)4 52,302 

Inteiior 7ub. &Seti 	 '•?2.0 . i,o6 92 274 
Vancouver & New  9929 ].21 2.1..20 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert Mevator 
Churchill 23o2 7 - - 
Fort 	j7ill1am & rort AT-thLU iE 020.1403 6ao,66 149 © 6149 l,710,O6 
In Transit - Lakes 3,1414S. 35 17374 o 13L,7 )45 135,600 - 
Eastern flevs. - Lake Ports 21.157&j2 1.7E.496 6142. 342 2)499 339,251 
Eastern Efl.ev 	- Sb. Porte 7,OlO0G5 :,O7.729 5O265 1&0,05 1,251,59 
U. S. Lake :orts 9,779;5)b - 5149 - 
U. S. Atlantic SM. Ports _572- - 411,17_ 
T 0 T AL S 2 3632 '4 516 9O82,97  5,93787 1,577,746 14,765,751 
rrevious week 2 382149.,50 568,144. 5j20947  1,593)492 )4,933,9314. 
Same week previous year 1 0 7 GQLiQjO..S27 1,61404,91 12.l)4G,9Q_ 
Tist irnat ed. 

L 

Quantity of Screening3 md. Oat Scalpings received, siipped and in Store at the 
undermentioned elevators ciuiing he week ending Docember 2, 1932. 

	

Amount 	Amount. 	 Amount 
in S' e 	Received 	Amount 	in Store 

Nov. 25. 2932 	by Vesco]. 	Shipped 	Dec. 2, 1932 
B (JSHEL S 

SCJLPIS 
Montreal 	 541 	- 	- 	5141 

Tons Lbs. Tons Lbs. Tons Lbs 	Tons Lbs. 
SCRTINOS 

Owen Sound 1 ,9514  133 1,299 1,1490 210 - 	3,0143 i,6o 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 1)410 1,520 .-. - 200 - 	1,210 1,520 
Goderich V.C.P. Mills 132  i96 - - - 	132 1 ,96 
Toronto 32 1)490 - 12 1,000 	250 1490 
Montreal 1,000 ]4)4C, - - - 	1,000 1,1149 
Quebec C'( - - 269 1, 3O 
T 0 T A L S 5,0L697 1,299 1,1490 592 1,000 5,90 17 

Lake Shipm lits from 

Buffalo 

the Head of the ir c 
Cr U.S. 	On, Lo\'er 
Lake 	or 	Lie_ror3 

for the week ending 

Mor.'rea1Quobec 

Nov emb er 30 	132. 

Sore]. Th.irope 	Total 

heat 	1,fl0J09 - 1459,020 	- - 	- 	7,1416,997 
Oats 	 - - 960 - 	- 
Barley 	 - .•. 	 ].6l 1lii&47 	. - 	- 	277,666 
flax 	 - - 	135,E00 1. - - 	 135,600 
Rye  1147,933 
TOT44LS 	 o09 1,11U. 2'. 2 927 -  - 	- 	,35,930 
Period ending 
Nov. 	30 	9 -a 	4. 94g,62 L 	9. 2l4.- 713393 - 	- 	11 26, 92 

Lake Shient% from t1 - -i Epad of he Lakes fo he period from the Opening of 
Navigation to Novmber 30. 133L.  
¶heat 14)4 , 1459 , 339 2 	S3)5 94.3714 25596149 705,33 6,235,1411 100165,497,209 
Oats 31,14)42 - 9i1,fl3 '4 ,26,9 42  92)49 	- 	304C 	Ii,22,394 
Barley 12905 14513679 Sl.7T14 	 g,33269 
flax 2 63 269 93O9 5b0l23 93 -- 	- 	- 	1,269,3&4 
Bye 975,920 1.3829 1(-2,G2 2..91O)4 - 	556 	- 	,6O144i 

TOTALS 	Th5. 59.02 3?095 731CFi92 	 6,291o7 1 OYJ59  195, 572,1497 
Period ending 
Nov. 30, 1931  72,373,502  3993.99 71496S.733 329',2791676,75 2?4.Q 	- 
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-. nECELMER 2, 1932 
OATS 	1.RLEY FL.X 	RYE 	TOTJLL 

BUSHELS 
TSTN C0UITRY ELEv:oRS 
Ianitoba 933,y7 541130 1097630 8141811. 127385 1086)4236 
Saskatchewan 5953& 1563533 1001388 5725614 761337 63257202 
Alberta 5825 70179 90)403 4394153. 
£TOT 	ESTN C0 	LVS. 39.f 304 2681023 726927 979125 1160 

TTm'rTr)p PTVATW 	\T 	LUJI 1167818 142254 52302 904: 
Ca1ary Can. Govt. Elevators 340 - - 50 6 14013 
Edmonton Can. (ovt. Elevators 11 5164 73 - 

- 1436033 
Lethbride Elevs0 261 - - -. 136714 
Moose Jaw Can. Govt. Elevators 619914 212 - 92 224 82522 
Saskatoon Can. Govt.. Elevators 014c'0 10711 1733 - - 206614814 
xT0TL INT.PUB. & SEMI-PUB. T}I 14236213 57297 1906 92 274 
VTQ0UV.-1 	WESTMINSTER ELEVS. 10 99jj 1029608 198929 121 21208 1224903 
VICTORIA ELEVATOR (60E/) 1290 - - 6669 
PRINCE RUPERT ELEVAT2R 293.i - - - - 295811 

hTTRCHILL ELEVATOR 2430283 - - - - 2143C2 
Public Terminals 3677263 37459 214849 142923 90486 14073000 
Semi— Pu.blic Terminals 1-032650 978598 585137 14146726 1612652 54655763 
Private Terminals - 	 6235 14346 880 - 7668 71129 
QT4 1']. WU, - PT.L  ARTHM -  5963168 02—b4o3 6iç66 4s9649 1710806 5$7998.2 

I! TRk=T LAM 34116aq8 4731 MsTqsg 
EASTERN ELEVTRS 
Tiffin No. r . 1567085 - 	 22780  1589865 
Midland Elevators 2852214 14 33826 - - 	 - 2886070 
Midland 	11 	Afloat 250000 - - 	- 250000 
Midlozi Simooe 3397296 345266 - - 	- 3742562 
Port McNicoll 17142809 - - - 	- 17142809 
Collingwood 16 - - - 	- 167561 
Owen Sound 1 1465196 1920314 116956 - 	 143863 1818049 
God.erich Elevator & Transit 987879 11451401 758143 21499 	126775 1338397 
Goderich 	" 	U 	U 	Afloat - - - 	- 310000 
God.rich Wst Ca.F1çur icii , ~ - - - 	- 
Sarnia 
Port Colborne Dom.Govt. Elevs. 1S6rO 2970 5  

- 
61067 

- 	 - 
- 

Pt C'orne Maple Leaf 13658146 1148788 31336 612142 1607212 
Port 	" 	 Afloat 1930352 75000 - - 	- 2005352 
Toronto 3SJ.554 b5326 296152 22018 765053 
Toronto Afloat 38E19 12 172 7 602414 62573 627163 
Kingston, Richardson No. 1 160513 10625 7144 - 	 - 171682 
Kingston Terminal 3914991 - - .- 	- 3914991. 
Prescott 601417 10798 	- 	- 	 - 	 7121 
TOT.L 	.—L.Z1 11781496 . 	6142142 2499 	339251 
Montreal 2E1b16) 5197 360294 190055 	9091400 14822126 

Norris Grain Co. 7376 - - 	- - 735276 
Ogilvie Flour Li1e 4Gb925 - 	- - 466925 
North Amer. Elev. Ltd, Sorel 7911O' - - 	- 92.98 866362 
!loat - - 	 - 250000 250000 

quebec 	Ibr. 	Cc.imrs. !L'o 1426697 87853 	- .. 1973913 
West Saint John  1497951 
Halifax 	_2?22J635 5141493 	- - 	 .' 3 

QT.k.L EAST ZLEiS 	SBD 	_T3_2 5  502658 	18OO5j 1251593 10002Q 
TOT..L Q.!JTTITY IN CANADA 2?9P.jJ 5937181 1577197 143545614 2142O?0 
Du1ut 24 •-' - 	549 

- 3033 
Buffalo 17i29j3 - - 	- - 174290 
Pu±'falo Afloat 6C9!9 - - 	- - 639195 
Erie 0 - 	- - 16coo 
TOTL U.S.. LAKE PORTS '770 5149 - 97 
New York 1272953 - 	 - 34717 1620 137 

26146000 New York Afloat 2520 - - 	- 614000 
Portland Me. L3 -. - 	- - 5214000 
Boston 	 - - 	- - l03 
T0TL U.S. 2.LiIC SBL. 	P0 -t.S - 725 	- - 	 - 1411167 5S2846 

i: 	STORE :'b24516 90319147 5937167 1577711.6 14765751 257637147 
'Estimated 
xlncluded. C.P.R. E1evtor, North 

7/12/32/AG. 
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8 
Grades of Cana&lan Grain in Store at Public, 	emi-Public and Private Elevators 

(Head of the Lakes, 	Interior, Pub1.c and Serni-Ptlic Klevators, Vancouver, Prince Riert 
and 	ctoriaTeinals and Eastern Elevators for the Woek ending December 2, 1932. 

Public nerior Vacouverastern Eastern 
Sei-i'lie Pu'.J..c 	ard. Prince Elevators Elevators 
and. PiLvte Sml-i'ublic. Rimert d 	Lilce Seabocrd. Total 
Tea !er.nina1 Victoria Pcrts Ports 
Elevators Elevators 1evators 

Bushels Buzhels Buhe1s Bushels Buhe1s Bushels 

No.1 I:ad. 2,595,310 (0,537 l022,053 l5C,S92 1,3814,1416 7,218,228 
Xo 	1 Northern 1414,414,686 l,496,2 149 3 ; 691,311 1.90,086 2,9143,312 61,6156414 
I)r 	No, 	1 borthern 190 -• 190 
No 	2 Yorthorn 6 , 091,316  951,213 3,528,53 3,7520148 1,8].6,5145  16,1 145,660 
Dr, No, 2 Northern 2,071 - - 2,071 
No 0  3 Northern 260,276 32,821 913,932 235,123 17335 1,1460,087 

14 Northern 36,7l1.5 19,977 787 7 937 7,019 73,661 925,339 
No, 5 wheat 11411 3,189 366850 - 3 1 980 375,1430 
No 	6 1heat 1,680 91,8314 - 9,692  103,206 
Peed. 2,968 22,403 - 14,301 29,672 
No, 1 C,W.L. Dur 14814,113 - - 14141,688 

81,518 
189,1814 1,114,985 

1'To. 	2 0.WOA, Durun 216,986 - 25,381 323,985 
No. 3 O.W.A. iDurzn 95,052 - - 19,6114 1114,666 
No, 	14 C.LAL Durin 2,539 - - - 11 2,550 
Other Dur 143,8141 •- - 91,329 - 135,170 
Private Elevators 58,235 - - - - 58,235 
Other 526990 9,599 1, 	539 2,399L_ 

wi C.VT, 6,1140 - - - - 6,1)40 
No, 	2 0,W, 308,6714 51,108 29 3, 37 0  383,930 1314,006 1,171,088 
No, 3 C,W, 259,670 2,006 310,192 308,7314 135,676 1,016,278 
Ex, No., I Feoc' 3,96 - 61,158 -' 93,729 158,783 
No. 1 Peed 219,505 1,823 2214,053 236,887 322,331 1,0014,599 
No, 2 Feed. 66,267 762 56,825 39,991 203,060 386,905 
No, 3 Peed 22, 1410 .- - - - 22, 1410 
Private Elevators 1014,3146 - - - 14,3146 

109, 1495 1 3 009 65500 206,9514 168,927 5738S 
TOLS 1,020J101 700 lC31,O9 6 	1,178,1496 1057,729 14,3)4)4,143 
EE 	GR.DE BA2Y 
No, 3 E,, 	C.7. - - - - 
No 	3 	. c.W. 6 Row 40,931 - 12,308 67,480 13,510 1514,229 
3 Ex. C.7O Trebi 13.375 - - - 17,038 30, 
3 Ex, O,. 2 Row 22,710 - - - - 22,710 
3 0.W. 1425,942 8147 98,9)47 292,667 315,262 1,133,665 
14 	c.7.. 69,206 - 148,197 - 56,889 176 9 292 
5 C. 17. 30,188 966 19,986 1,3014 7,5014 59,868 
6 O.V7. 1,1405 - 3,1479 - - 14,8814 
Peed. - - - - 6143 6143 
Private Elevators 880 - - - 860 
Other 6,229 73 16.012 260,891 89,812 373.L 
TOTALS 610,866 1,806 19,929 613142 2,659 1,950r ,01 

Nc. 	1 c.77. 14514,957 92 966 - 1145,127 (01,1142 
No, 	2 O.'T. 20 9 67 3 - 16,925 -• 314,926 72,526 
No, 	C.'. 7,6214 - 3,317 - - 10,9 14]. 
No.. 	C,W., - - 614 
Other 1 - - 2,1499 - 8,830 
OTLS 19 	92 	21,20_ 2 ,495 io,o 5 693,52 

ilyyvij 

iT I C.7. 26,269 121 63,138 - 89,528 
No, 	2 	0.W., 1,537,909 - . 202,353 1055,209 2,795,1471 
140., 	3 	C.W. 123532 2714 -• 73,760 161,232 376,798 
No, 	14 	C..'7. 73 - -. 7,3814 
rioty 2,.72 - -• - -• 2 9 172 

Private Elevators 7,666 -. 7,668 
5,872- : . 15157 21,029 

l,i1O,Q L14__- A21 
_ 

339,25i_251,596 L1O2,050 
TO2u 	UMTI2! 
rN S'019, 58,799,8923362,726 12,916,753 23,320,190 10,002,106 108,1421,667 
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98,9114,821 
11,078,723 
12,015,893 

5 63,700  
1,050,578 

5)4, 393,711 
9,065,723 

35,164,765 
15,123,230 
31,578,7214 

95 ,796,256 
11, 1410, 1439 
11,858 j67 

3,709 
1,147,8145 

65,696,222 
10,085,595 
31,990, 317 
114,67)4,536 
27, 620,905 

9- 
CLDI 	GRAIN IN STORE - CORLTIVE 

____________________________ 

STATE 
7AT 

___ 
OTHER GRAIN 

BUSHELS 
TOTAL 

ecember 2, 1932 4 -- 
western Country Elevators x 109,991-594 8,071,379 118,062,973 
Interior Private and Mill Elevators x 5,927 597 2.14l.2 8,068,8145 
Interior Public & Si Public Terminals 236J1 59469 14,295,679 
Vancouver & New Westminster 10,999,737 1 ? 250,066 122 149,$03 
Victoria Elevator 66660, 1,290 66,950 
Prince 14pert Elevator 293. '. 293,11 
Churchill ?,1430,2C - 2)430,28 

/ 	Fort Wl1iam and Port Arthiir 5968,16 3,8317214 58,799,892 
In Tranit - Lakes 3, )4)46.89 4I4]. ,091 3,887989 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 21,157 ? 6CJ2 2,162588 23,320,190 
Eastern Etevators - Seabad Ports 7,010065 2,992O140 10,002,105 
U. Si Lake Ports 9,779,596 5149 9,780,1 145 
Ur S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports ,828,482 
T 0 T A L S 236 	4,2_5jo--  ?,j. .: T6f63l 257,687.1147 
December 14, 1931. 
Western Country Elevators 
Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Rupert Elevator 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
Intirior Private and LUll Eleva. 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

92 ,720 543 
2,961,317 

l3i59,,658 
2 57,919 
790 , 49 7 

141,1490,185 
5,356,3 142 

114,830,5314 
6,036,422 

12,022,355 
1453,7314 
369, 398 

375 
103 

12,1463,760 
3,110,8314 
2, 644 ,5  O 
5,759,8141 

914,7142,898 
3,1415,051 

13, 529,056 
258,19)4 
780,590 

53, 953, 9)45 
8,1467,l76 

17,1475,0614 
ll,826,?63 

December 5. 1930 
Vestern Country Elevators 85 516,171 13,398,650 

.' 	Interior Terminal Elevators 	- 10,185,1483 393,2140 
Vancouver Elevators 11,827,150 185,71 
Victoria Elevator 563.1404 29 
Prince Ru.pert Elevator 1,050,2914 28 14 
Fort William and Port Arthur Elevs, 28,505,907 25887,804 
Interior Private and Mfg. Elev, 6,166129 2,899,5914 
Public Elevators in the East - Lake Ports 214,0148,937 11,-115,$28 
Public Elevators in the East - Seaboard Ports 9,237,093 5,886,137 
U. S. Lake Ports 30,15L295 1,1427,.426 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 3,679.9 	o4 
T 0 T A L S 2,4L55 1Q3 
December 6. 199 
Western Country Elevators 76,369,735 19,1426,521 

• 	 Intirior Terminal Elevators 10,650,298 760,1141 
• 	 •' 	Vancouver Elevators 11,1412,531 446,236 

Victoria Elevator 3,709 - 

Prince Rupert Elevator 1147,76' 
1414,15,89 5  

82 
Fort William and Port Arthur Elevs. 21510338 
Interior Private and Mfg. ElevB. 6 : 973, 1408 3,1114,187 
Public Elevators in the East - Lake Ports 26,076,010 5914,307 
Public Elevators in the East - Seabo$d. Ports 	10,363,580 1-L310656 
U. S. Lake Ports 214,606,17 3,01718 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 156614,292 1,422,16g 
P 0 T A L S 22 5 69L 
Dece'oer 7. 	1928 
Western Country Elevatora 7046O,492 :14,508,211 814,965,703 
Interior Terminal Elevators 11.14)40,655 253)428 11,6914,083 
Vancouver Elevators 941,865 226,599 9,068,146)4 
Victoria Elevator 1471482 1,720 149 0 202 
PrinceRupert Elevator 63T,3?•0 i,26 

8,653,904 
688,573 

33,092, 1436 Fort William and. Port Arthur Elevs. 
Elevators 

214,1438,532 
14,809,993 1:92 3,5914  6733,557 Intrior Private and Mfg. 

Public Elevators in the East 35,511,316 10,239,625 5:750,9' 
T7. 	5, Lake ports 3O,731,06 6,846,368 37,577,1454 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1jOa1.._ 151 295 	l6,6515$ 
T 0 T A L S 2146,75,03 
,% 1932 statement includes in transit stocks, so is not exactly cornpar.b1e with previous 
years. 	x Estimated. 	(1) Includes grain afloat. 
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-, 
B2CEIPTS AiD SHIP1.271S BY CLASSES OF ELEVT0RS 

1932. 
WTS BJRtEY FLAX RYE TOTAL 

Bush Bush. Bush. Bush. 	-- 
OCETTaj  EVVTSTEBN DIVISION 

Rcts. - Bat]. 7,053,374 778,36 1465576 141,719 2149882 3,363:915 
Shpts. - Rail 14,727,393 367126 2,68O 149480 16,1 11 11 5,899,023 

Rcts. - Rat]. 37,2147 5,996 -• - - 143,243 
Shpts. - Rail 483497 1C0 20 - - 

.LE7TQ3 
Rcts. - B.ail 2 ,879, 440  199:i 1 P. 72305 - - 3,150,9146 
Shpts. - Vessel 3,132,6114 82,682 ii666 - - 3226,962 

Rail - - - - - 

Rcts. - Rail 90,099 -. - 90,099 
Sht.e. - Vessel - - - - - 

Rcts. - Ball 15,090 - - - 15,090 
231,493 Shpts. - Vessel 281,1493 - - - - 

puBLIC aNDPBIVA Ti:IiL P0RWILLLA jTD POBT 

Rcts. - Rail 14,1405,219 564,651 173,250 2338 9,679 5,181,637 
Shpts. Vessel 5,151,839 296..8].5 162,507 133,1467 83,9414 5,828572 

Ball 5,319 9,786 515 - - 15,620 

#II 
Rots. - Rat]. 787065 309737 l23,62 20,1l 21 9 312 1,261,587 
Shpts. - Rail 1, 003932 3 189,953 68,6i$ 10,633 3 9 823 1,276.350 

T BY PORTS 
Rcts. - Vessel 1,996,010 .246,o8 119 9 955 104,950 2,11.67,582 
Shpts, - Bail 2,148 14,695 2,700 31,230 - 80,530 2,599,155 
I.ocal and Mill 102 9 358 1147 2 795 5,500 - 14,000 2 59: 653 

Rcts. - Vessel 1,152,337 11 ? 014). iE,688 - - 1,130,066 
Rail 6,)4i14 1.2143 - - 7,657 

Shpts. - Vessel 919,070 26,3014 _. 9)4507)4 
Rail 2,1414 1,709 2,500 - - 6,623 

Local and Mill 272,512 27,512 36,b147 - 2,273 338,91414 
II It 	Vessel 80141487 - - - - 80)4,1487 

P0TJ 
Rets. - Vessel 2,0141,820 2°9,563. - 25,999 70 9 1414 2,367,79)4 

Bail 1,191,7141 - 143,262 - 32,303 1,272,306 
Shpts. - Vessel 5,292,208 71,870 33.333 27,921 147,1142 5,1472,14714 

Local 
Rail 

and Mill 
- 

56,040 
- 

41138 
- 

6 750  
- 

l4D979 4,000 
- 

122,906 

Bcts. - Rail 544,098 - - - - 5411038 
Shpts. 
Local 

- Vessel 
and Mill 

- 
180 

- 
14.961 1,500 - 

- 
- 

- 6,6 141 

Rcta. - Vessel 5,190,167 1487,260 136,6143 25 9 999 1759373 6,O15,)442 
Bail 1,7112,2143 - 14905 - 3,303 1,8214 9 051 

Shpts. - Vessel 6,211,278 98,17 14  33,33j 27,921 147,142 6, 1417, 814$ 
Bail 2 , 1437, 109 14,1409 3,730 - 80,530 2,605,778 

Local and Mill 1431,090 221,140 5)97 114,978 10,273 7281411. 
" 	Vessel 	304,1467 - .. 

#Week ending Novnber 25, 1932 

Platform Loadings for the week ended 1Tovber 2., 1932. 

- 
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Stocks of United Stas Grain in Canada at December 2. 1932 

OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	001W 	TOTAL 

Depot Harbour 7b8,349 525,150 - - 	1411,171 1,7014 9 670 
Mid1d Aberdeen 6214,7145 59,1148 - - 	158,126 8142 1 019 
Midland - - - - - 
Midland Simcoo 77517 35,967 - - 	- 113, 1484 
Port AcNico11 237,016 - - 	2)4)451l 1481,527 
Collingwood T'mina1 338182 56,917 - - 	931,1488 1 9 326,587 
UoJ.iingwood C.LR. - 152 - - 	114,917 15,069 
Owen Sound, G.L. E.143O 236,627  - - 	1,013,651 1 9 308,708 
God.erich Elev. & Transit :3,670 - - -, 	o6,68 270,3)48 
Sarnia 525,2F() - - - 525,260 
Port Colborne Uaple Leaf -. - - - 	81,085 81,035 
Port Colborne Dorn. Govt - - - 	10,4147 105, 147 
Kingston E1evor Co. 202,076 - -. - 	- 202,076 
Prescott - - -• 	85,182 85,182 
Toronto 1,146727 - 38,233 1,184,960 
Montreal Rbr. Cors0 
Nos.1, 2 and B. 1,1147,656 - 21,1460 99,149 	920,155 2,188 9 1419 
North Amer. Elev. Sorel 714,661 - - 	- yi)4,66i 
Quebec 1,156i63 - - 	- 1,156,168 
Vlost Saint Jbbn, N.B. 7,315 - - 7,315 
Saint John, N.B. 	C.LR. 169,091 - - - 	-•. 	 • 	•.•.. •19,091 
T 0 T A L S 6,999,8147 1,150,977  21,1460 99 9 148 14,210,6)414 12,482,076 
Smc wok previous year 30 9 029,227 1417,836 214 9 830 181,527 	9614,093 •314,)4614,753 

Receipts and Shients of United States Grain for the week ending 
December 2 1932. 

RECEIPTS 	SHIP(ENT 
Water 	Bail 	Vtcr 	BR.i1 

QIGIUT BY TORTS 
Wheat - 	- 

- 	 - 

Corn 175 7014 - 	 - 180,896 
Barley - - 	 - - 

ILOWER L'aM PORTS 
Corn 32,574 9 1 96 	 - 13,781 

-' - 	 - - 

ST. LA2E1rCE P0LTS 
Oats .- - 
Vheat 86 9 935 - 	 2,000 - 

Corn 1414791471 - 	 - 8,000 
Ryo - ... - 
Barley - - 	 - - 

QC} 	Q' FOREIGN CpR 	I 	AT DE 2.1932 
Arentine $outh u'riCa Thtal 

B U S 

Port Colborne, M.L. - 53,951 53,951  
Port Colborne, D.G. - 15,9614 15 9 9614 
Kingston Richardson Co. - 6,997 6,997 
Prescott - 33,703 33,703 
Toronto 8,190 970 9,160 
Montreal 314,6814 1,157,827 1 9 192,511 
Sorel - 27,962 27 9 962 
Quebec - 3142,203 342,203 
Saint John - 
Halifax -  - 	 . - 
T 0 T A L S 1,639.577 1,682,1451 

r1 	 Trvic)lis var 77,)4 1.1473.805 2.2147,2140 

Receipts nd $1onts of Porein Corn ii Ceind _for the we t,,k ending_Decembor 2,].932_ 

Receipts ShiMents 	Receipts 	Shiuients 
Lower Lake 	- 	- 	69,1402 	38, 142 
St. Lawrence 	- 	- 	15,000 	136,76 
Seaboard. 	 - 	- 	1,835 	23,682 

-, 11 - 
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Bush. 

liàiTIT0BA 

Cr! Hand, prevIous week 	8,92,522 
Receipts 700,351 

Totals 9,6,62,873 

Shipments 526,570 
In Store 9,l36,294 

6,666,583 3)4,726,215 
9,258,359 1)45,928,155 
5,3114,1417 93,1409, 1472 

	

21,739,85° 	2714,063,3142 

	

27,562,646 	20296214,722 

- 12 - 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS - STT DIVISIOi - RECEIPTS. 
HIP1TTS A1D STOCKS 

Teek ending November 25, 1932. 

QATS 
Bush. 

BARLEY 
Bush. 

FLAX 
Bush. 

RYE 
Bush. 

TOTAL 
Bush. 

581,820 1,020,309  82,628 124,331 10,771,610 
107,512 170,297 1,536 3,28 14 982,980 
689,332 1,190, 606  814,1614 127,615 11,754,590 

153,690 85,54 148 32 765,974 
535,652 1,105,062 84,016 127,583 10,988,607 

SASKATCHEWAN 

On Hand, previous week 57,771,029 1,641,594 080,047 581,618 7143,812  61,618,loo 
Receipts 3,003,633 327,291 1146,964 36,1417 15,568 3,529,873 

Totals 60,7714,662 1,968,885 1,027,011 618,035 759,1480 65,148,073 

Shipments 1 ,839, 1450  1422,049 63,1491 145,151 13,279 2,388,1420 
In Store 58,935,212 1,546,839 958,520 572,8814 746,101 62,759,556 

ALBLTA 

On Hand, previous week 140,199,955 1,504,572 485,524 70,128 85,1459 142,3145,638 
Receipts 3,3149,390 3143,561 1 143,315 3,766 6,030 3,851,062 

Totals 143,5149,3145 1,8148,133 633,839 73,894 91,1489 146,196,700 

Shipments 2,361,373 291,397 34,6145 3,831 2 ,833 2,714)4,629 
In Store 141,137,h92 1,566,736 549,5114 70,013 88,656 143,1462,1411 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT C0U11TRY ELEVATORS ARD 

fKUTFOP1-1, LOAD INS 

TWAT 	OTR GAIN 	TOTAI 
Bus1. 	Bush. 	Bush. 

Manitoba 	2,09,632 
Saskatchewan 	136,Gb9 ,296 
Alberta 	 37,595,055 

Total 1932 - 1933 	 252,323,983 
Same period 1931 - 1932 	175,062,076 

#Platform Loadings up to Noveiber 21, 1932. 

5/l2/32/p 
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13 
jTRI OR TERINAL ELEVATOPS 

Reccipts, Shipments and quantities in Store 
Week ending December, 2, 1932, 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX 	RYE 	TOTAL 
Bush 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush, Bush, 	Bush, 

On Hand, previous week 
Receipts 

TOTAL  

	

801075 	4 140 

	

16142 	- 	- 

	

802717 	11. 140 	- 

50 	801,565 
- 	 1,6142 
- 	- 50 	803,207 

Shipments 119O94 100 	- - 	 M 	 119,19)4 
In Store 683,623 3140 	- 50 	6814,013 

EMIQ-T 

On Hand, previous week 	117,808 	39,168 	73 	 527 9 0149 
Receipts 	 - 	5,996 	- 	- 	- 	5,996 

TOTAL 	1487,808 	145,1614 	73 	- 	 533,045 

Shipments - Rail 	97,012 	- 	- 	- 	- 	97,012 
In Store 	 390,796 	145,164 	73 	- 	- 	436 0 033 

-LETHBRIDGE  

On Hand, previous week 	13,393 	281 	- 	- 	- 	13 9 6711. 
Receipts 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 13 9 393 	281 	- 	- 	 13,6711. 

Shipments - P.a.il 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
In Store 	13,393 	281 	 - 	- 	13,674 

"B LW 

On Hand, previous week 	334,1428 	212 	20 	92 	224 	334,976 
Roceipte 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 3311,428 	212 	20 	92 	22 14 	334,976 

Shipments - Rail 	252,434 	- 	20 	 - 	252 9 454 
In Store 	81,994 	212 	 92 	2214 	82,522 

SASXATQOR  

On Hand previous week 	2 9 033.092 10,711 	1,733 	- 	 2,045 9 536 
Receipts 	 35,605 	- 	- 	- 	- 	35,605 

TOTAL 	 2 9 068 9 697 10,711 	1 9 733 	- 	- 	2,081,141 

Shipm.nts - Rail 	114 9 657 	- 	 - 	 14 9 67 
In Store 	 2,05 14014O 	10 9 711 	1 9 733 	 2,066,1484 

PUBLIC TJUIL 

On Hand, previous week 	2 9 430,2$3 	- 	- 	 - 	2 9 430,283 
Receipts 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	2 9 1430,283 	- 	- 	-. 	- 	2 9 1430 9 283 

Shipments 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
In Store 	 2 6 1430,283 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2,430 9 283 

- 13 - 
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PACIF I C C 0I S!1 

Receipts, Shipments and quantities in Store 
Week ending tecember 2,1932 

W}AT 	OATS 	BARIY 	PLX 	RYE 	TOTAL 
Bush4Bush. 	Bush. 	BUShi 	Bush. 

V.~ITCOUVER  

On Hand, previous week 	11 9 252,911 	915,708 	138,230 	121 21,208 	12,328,178 
Receipts 	2 , 8 79, 14140 	199,1141 	72,365 	3,150,9147 

TOTALS 	114,132,351 1,1114,8149 	210,595 	121 	21,208 	1, )479,12 14 

Shipments - Vese1 	3,132,6114 	82,682 	11,666 	- 	 - 	 3,226,962 
Rail 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

In Store 	10,999,737 1,029,808 	198,929 	121 	21,208 	12 1 2149,803 

PRLNCE RUPRT 

On hand, previous week 203 9 712 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 203,712 
Receipts 90,099 	- 	 - 	 - 90,099 

TOTALS 293,811 	- 	 - - 	 293,811 

Shipments - Vessel - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

Rail - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

In Store 293,911 	- 	 - 	 - 293,811 

3LC TORIA 

On Hand, previous week 932,062 	1290 	- 	 - - 	 933,352 
Receipts 15,090 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 15,090 

TOTALS 9147,152 	1,290 	- 	 - - 	 9148,14142 

Shipments 	Vessel 	281,1493 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 281,1493 
Rail 	 - 	 - 	 - 

In Store 	665,660 	1 1 290 	- 	 - 	 - 	 666950 

DAILY AND WEEKLY AVAGE PRICES OF GRAIN 
Week ending December 3, 1932 

WESTERN DIVISION 
(Basis Vancouver, B. C.). 

Nov. Nov. Nov. Dec. Dec. Dec. Weekly 
28 29 30 1 2 3 Average 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

No. 1 Hard 147.5 147.0 147.0 148.0 147,5 117.8 147,14 
No. 1 Northern 146.7 146,2 146.0 147.0 46,5 115.8 146.3 
No. 2 Northern 145.7 145.2 1414,7 1455 115.0 14143 1450 
No. 3 Northern 414.0 143.5 143,2 1414,0 143.5 142.8 143,5 
No. 14 Northern 143.0 142,5 142.2 143.0 142.5 I1.8 142,5 
No. 5 Northern 41 .O 140,5 140.2 141 .o 140.5 140.3 140.6 
No. 6 Northern 39.5 39.0 38.7 39.5 39.0 39.3 35.8 
Feed. 36.5 36.0 35.7 36.5 36.0 36.3 36.1 

- 114 - 
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DAILY .A3'TD TJEEUY AVERAGE PRICES OP GRAIN 

Teek ending December 3, 1932  
TTEST.N DIVISION 

(Basis Port 7illiam and Port Arthur) 

Nov.28 Nov.29 	Nov.30 	Dec. 1 	Dec. 2 Dec. 3 '7eek1y 
Ave rage 

$ 	0 	$ 0 	$_ 	$_ 
MEAT 
No. 1 Man. Hard. 147.0 146.5 145.2 145.7 145.2 1414.6 1457 
No. 	1 Man. Northern 146.3 4.o 144.7 145.5 145.0 144.2 145.3 
No. 	2 Man. Northern 144.7 143.5 143.2 1414.0 143.5 142.6 143.6 
No. 3 Man. Northern 143.0 4-5  140.7 141.5 14].Q 140.1 141.3 
No. 	14  Man. N0rthern 41.3 140.0 30.2 140.0 39.5 38.3 397 
No. 	5 38.0 37.5 37.2 38.0 37.5 36.3 37.14 
1o. 	6 314.0 33.5 33.2 314.0 33.5 32.3 334 
Peed 30.0 29.5 29.2 30,0 29.5 28.3 29.14 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 110.0 39.5 38.2 39.0 38.5 37.3 38.7 

No. 2 Northern 38.0 36.5 36.2 37.0 36.5 35.3 36,6 
No. 3 Northern 36.5 35.5 3)4.7 35.5 35.0 33.8 

140.8 
35.1 
142.6 Tough No. 1 Northern 144.O 14.3.5 142.2 143.0 142.5 

No. 2 Northern 142.5 141,Q 240.7 141. 5 41,0 39,3 141.0 
No. 3 Northern 40.5 

~11.0
.0  

~,2
.2 39.0 38.5 36.8 38.6 

240.2 Smutty No, 1 Northern 141.5 140.5 40,0 38.3 
No. 2 Northern 39.5 38.5 38.2 39 1 0 38,5 36.8 38.4 
No. 3 Northern 39.0 36.7 

~~M
7.5 37.0 35.3 37.1 

Duri No. 1 Northern 149.0 ~7 '-5
75 

 p0.2  146.5 145.3 147.9 
No. 2 Northern 46.0 14)4.5 145.2 245.0 142.5 141.3 
No. 3 Northern 143.0 41.5 141.2 141.0 38.5 37.3 40. 14 

A.R.W. No. 1 Nortl.ern 39.0 38.5 3.2 39.0 38.5 37.3 38.14 
No. 2 Northern 37.0 36.5 36.2 37.0 36.5 35.3 36.14 
No. 3 Northern 7

5
0 

 314.5 34.2 35.0 314.5 33.3 314.14 

OATS 
No.2 C.W. 23.1 23.1 22.1 22.7 22.3 22.1 22.5 
No. 	3 C.tT. 20.1 20.1 19,1 19.7 19.3 19,1 19,5 
Ex. No. 1 Peed. 20.1 20.1 19.1 19.7 19.3 19.1 19.5 
No 	1 Peed. 19.1 19.1 18.1 18.7 18.3 18.1 18.5 
No. 2 Peed. 18.1 18.1 17.1 17.7 17.3 17.1 17.5 
No. 	3 Peed. 16.1 16.1 15.1 15.7 15.3 15.1 15.5 
BJBLEY(iGRADE) 
2 Row 33.1 32.3 31.1 32.6 31.7 31.1 31.9 
6 Row 33.1 32.3 314 32.6 31.7 31.1 31.9 
Trebi 29.1 28.3 28.6 30.1 29.2 28.6 28.9 
No. 	3 C.1. 29.1 28.3 28.6 30.1 29.2 28.6 28.9 
No. 	14  C.W. 26.1 25.3 25.6 27.1 26.2 25 1 6 25.9 
ITo. 	5 C.. 24.1 22.3 23.6 25.1 24.2 23.6 23.8 
ito. 	6 	C.7. 23.1 22.3 22.6 214.1 23.2 22.6 22.9 
RY 
:'. 	 1 	c.7. 29.3 28.6 28.7 30.8 29.8 29.7 29.5 
No. 	2 0.77. 29.3 28.6 28.7 30.8 29.8 29,7 29,5 
No. 	3 C.7. 26.3 25.6 25.7 27.8 26.8 26.7 26,5 
Rejected No. 2 C.. 214.3 23.6 23.7 25.8 24.8 214.7 24,5 
No. 	14  C.. 22.3 21.6 21.7 23. 22.8 22.7 22.5 
Rejected for Ergot 22.3 21.6 21.7 23.8 22.8 22.7 22.5 
FLAX 
ITo. 	1 	C.7. 67.5 67.5 67,2 70.1 69.8 69.1 68.5 
ITo. 	2 	C.7. 63.5 63.5 63,2 66.1 6,9 65.1 64.5 
ITo. 3 C.7. 149.5 149.5 14.9.2 52.]. 51.8 51.1 50.5 
ITo. 	14  C.7. 149.5 149,5 149.2 52.1 51.8 51.1 50.5 

0IThRIO _- TORO0 
7heat, good Milling . 140-.142 .140-.142 .110-.42 .40-.142 .141-.142 .141.42 .lC34L 
Oats .22-.23 .22.-.23 .22-.23 .22-23 .20-.23 .20-.22213.-,228 
Ontario Corn .)42-.1414 •)42-.14)4 .142_.14)4 .142.14.14  .140-.242 .14o-.)42 .}u-. 1433 
Rye .30-.32 .30-.32 .30-.32 .30.-.32 .30-.32 .3O-.32 .30-.32 
Barley .38-.142 .38-.42 .38-.142 .38-)42 .35-.38 .35-.38 .37.l06 
Buckwheat . 29-. 32 . 29-. 32 . 29-. 32 .29-. 32 . 31-. 32 . 31- .32 . 296-. 32 
F.O.B. SEIPPING POIIT 
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Siiiprents of Canadian in transit wheat and wheatfiour from Atlantic Coast Ductoms.  
P3rtz of the United States by Countries of Destination and by Seaboard Ports during 
the month of OctobLr, 1932 and the three months ended October, 1932. 

(From U. S. Bureau of Foreign and Domestic Coxuierce, Whshington, D.00) 

WHE.T WHEATFLOU.R 
October 3 i.onths ended October 	3 Months ended 
1932 October 1 l932 1932 

.UGflCJ.5 - 	BarrLos 
M.gerie. and Punisia - 156,5 141 
jict• - - - 

A-.oras and Mad.eria - - -- 
Be1gi.0 1479 9 724 1,556,463 - -' 
Be1gvn Congo - - 66 99 

r nuc'a - - 9 i66  
Brazjl - 37,957 - 
Britisr 
East - - - 39 
South 2,733 27 9 5611. 
Gold. Coast - 1,1428 2 9 681 
N1eri;, - - 10 28 1.1. 
Other Br. Africa - - 143$ 1,856 
Br. 	VestTng 
Barbados - - 321 1422 
Jeznaica - - 125 195 
Trinidad. - - 1,O4O 14 1 276 
Other Br. West Indies - - 

- 
1,293 

134 609 Br. Guiana - 
- 278 1455 Br. Honduras - 

i6 Br, Lidia 
Canad. - - - - 
Canary Islands - - - - 
Chili - - - - 
China - - - - 
Colorabia 11,120 23,220 - - 
Costa Rica - - 654 1,769 

6 6 510 2185 
Czecho—Slovakia - - - 
Denaark - 5 9 000 - 28 

Dcm.. 	can Republic .. 
- 11+1 535 

Ditch &t Indies - - 
365 764 Dutch 	c'est Ind.ies - - 

Ecuador 
- 

- 56 
L. 

Estonl.a - - 	= 
7,146b 

- - 
Finland 
France 571,2140 1,104,057 - 150 

French Africa - - 122 273 

French 0iana - 
- 

- 3,111 
1,603 

3.229 
5555 'Trench West Indies 

Germany 206 9 619 661,878 - 3320 
Grot Writair. 163,225 400 9 852 2,000 15398 
Greece - 176 319 
Guatemala - - 

- 
52 
58 

1, 358 
436 ITayti 

Hondura3 
- 
- - 570 1,1412 

Huntry 
rich Free State 

- 
- 

- 
15,987 

- 
615 

13 
2622 

taiy 296,850 61429058 - 950 
Jaar - - 
Latv&a - 

- 
- 

15 118 Libria 
Malta 

- 
55.999 559999 196 

Mcico - 210 1450 
Moroc. co - 531 

51 
1,058 

Moabique 
Netherlands 

- 
132 9 702 315,043 1455 •120 

T.vi1uid - 282 252 

Ncr. Zealand - - 
- 

- 
253 Nicaraqua - - 

- 
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Shipments of Canadian in transit wheat and wheatfiour from Atlantic Coast Customs 

Ports of the United States by Countries of Destination and by Seaboard Portsdduring the 
month of October. 192. and. the three months end0d fltobe19j2 (Concluded) 

WHET WHEATELOUR 

Oct. 3 Months Oct. 3 Months ended 
1932 ended Oct.1932 192 Oc t. 1932 

T'orwar - - - 75 
Palestine - 871 1,422 
Panama - 9014 1,741. 
Peru - - 150 505 
Persia - - - - 
Philippines - - 140 180 
Poland - - - - 
Portua1 - - - - 
Portuuese Africa - - - - 
Russia - - - - 
Salvador - - - - 
Spain - 19,000 125 187 
Spanish Africa - - 350 386 
Sweden 89,075 149,500 .4 - 
Syria - 250 250 
Surinam - - - 1437 
Turkey - - 146o 1160 
Venezuela - - 2 9 4614 8,562 
Virgin Islands - - 109 
T 0 T A L S 2,00 1 293 5,181,591 22,371 74,013 

Canadian Wheat and Wheatfiour Shipments through the various U. S. Atlantic Seaboard. 
Ports during t1 ,4o month of October 1932, and the thret months ended Octpber, 1932. 

Maine 
and 
New Masse..- New York 	Ph.tl- 

sh.re chusette de1ij Maryland V1rinia Total 
Bushels Bushels Bushels 	Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels 

Oct., 	1932 6 
EE 

2,009,287 	- 2,009,293 
3 Moe. 	ended. 
Oct., 	1932 6 5,127,6141 15,987 37,957 5,181,591 

W H E A T F L 0 U P. 
L S 

Oct., 	1932 	- 1,1452 20,919 	- . - 22,371 
3 Mose ended 
Oct., 	1932 	- 16,651 57,362 	- - - 714,013 

OT S 

Oct.. 	1932 	- - 
B j SH E L S 

12,967 	- - - 12,967 
3 Moe. en&ed 
Oct., 1932 	- - 	 114,167 	- 	- 	- 	14 0 167 

B A R 	LEI 
Oct., 1932 	- - 
3 Moe., ended 
Oct., 1932 	- - 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 

Oct., 1932 	-  
3 Moe. 
Oct., 

ended 
1932 	- .4 	 5111126 	- 	 - 	51 9 426 

BtJCW}' 
Oct., 1932 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3 Mos. ended 
Oct., 1932 	 - 	 - 

TOTJU GL11T EXCLUDI1•IG Wi ATFLOUB 
Oat., 1932 	- 	.. 6 	2,022,254 	- 	- 	- 	2 9 022 9 250 
3 Moe, ended 
Oct. 	1932 	- 	 6 	5 9 193,23* 	 15 9 987 	37057 	5 9 177,18 14 
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322,113 

53,750 
208,540 

786, 
90.000 

93000 
6265 

1.25k ,76 
3(1.190 

153,630 
421 2 980 

I 
-t 

. 	-.- 

VifAT OATS BAR1T1 FLAX a1z '.0N IcTAL 
B U S jE L S 

RE_CE IF TS 
4118ust, 1932 14,958,217 406,636 529,491 51,588 377,570 - 16,323,02 

3epember, 	1932 511457,550 1,303,117 1,899,600 38,353 288,098 9 9 77 54,96,69 

0cto'r 1932 27 o 980,j32 1,548,91 583, 179,360  135,261 - 33,426,527 

Noverer, 1932 1(.,96-,506 1,469,ij 43,93 224,555 47,099 19,656 19,5,91E 

PT Months ended N0 mbe, 1q32 11J.53.o5 4 : 727,083 3,4 	' 493,856 88,o28 29633 LO 7 9C2,62 
4 Moflths ended Novornbr, 1 93 1  3,317,57 2  ; 914,644 2 , 665. 197 666,877 71204 49,906 92,02(22 

SHIPMENTS 

Jugust, 1932 	Lake 2 0, 11.51 . 40 7 1,395,7/4 lJrO2,165 6,1 .54 206,035 - 23,5J.,53 
Rail 8,773 102,454 1,449 - - 1,075 113,751 

Sep+edr, 1932 - 1•ke 36,219,796 2,210,526 1,024,237 218.255 35202 - 40,72.U.L6 
10,430 137,584  2,280 - - 11,3 

1932 - 28,331,667 2,481,153 1 , 29 4 ,543 460,249 662,753 - 33,230,365 
flaij 13,771 154,300 7,737 - - 

- J75808 

Nover.ber, 1932. 	L,ke 20,005,309 1,584,193 435,390 302,944 462,006 22,/9,842 
aIa 6,812 82,378 4.184 - - 11,961 

4 Months ended November,1 	••I. :05,708.179 7,671,64 6 4,156,335 1,037,602 1,680,996 - 120,254,758 
Ra.1 39,786 476,716 15,650 - - 24,410 556.562 

'- I*nths ended November,1931-Lake 85,018,601 8,245,265 6 1 850,317 835,884 2,830,565 - 103,780,632 
Rail 469,433 705,153 12 1 130 143 100 17,986 1 1 204,945 

LDC'.D crtJii. 
Lbs. 

380,640 

1,343,900 

2C1 ,130 

23,300 

2.16997C 
1, 

7/12f32/JG. 
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